RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

BHGL PAGE 01/03 03/02/2006 08:49 3123214299 **0** 2 2006 03-07-2006 PATENTS ONLY PATENTS INTS TO THE 103191827 Please record y thereof. 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest: Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest: Phosistor Technologies, Inc. Name: Yan Zhou Internal Address: Seng-Tiong Ho Street Address: 7079 Commerce Circle City: Pleasanton California 94588 State/Zip: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes
☒ No Additional name(s) and addresses attached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Assignment Change of Name Other: Security Agreement Merger 200a Execution Date: June 30, 2003 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached?

Yes

No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Date B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/708,536 Additional numbers attached?
Yes
No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> P.O. BOX 10395 Enclosed CHICAGO, IL 60610 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. (312)321-4200 23-1925 Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 03/06/2006 LMUELLER 00000064 231925 18/06536 David W. Okey, Reg. No. 42,959 Name of Person Signing **01** FC:8021 49.88 D Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3

Rev. Dec.-99 Document6

PAGE 1/3 * RCVD AT 3/2/2006 9:48:54 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/10 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:3123214299 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-12

REEL: 017632 FRAME: 0046

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yan Zhou, of 4445 E Valley Ave., Pleasanton, CA 94566 and Seng-Tiong Ho, of 120 Picardy Lane, Wheeling, IL 60090; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patents:

Title of Invention: SUPERLENS AND A METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME

Filing Date: March 14, 2003

Application No.: 60/454,806 and;

WHEREAS, Phosistor Technologies, Incorporated, located at 7079 Commerce Circle, Pleasanton, CA, 94588, hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and applications and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that it will execute and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain Letters Patent and Registrations for the inventions assigned herein in any all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee or Assignee's successors and assigns.

PAGE 2/3 * RCVD AT 3/2/2006 9:48:54 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/10 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:3123214299 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-12

PATENT REEL: 017632 FRAME: 0047 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the assignee in accordance with the terms of this agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:

June 30, 2813

, Yan Zhon of 4445 E Valley Ave.,

Pleasanton, CA 94566

DATED:

JUNE 30, 2003

I, Seng-Tiong Ho, of 120 Picardy Lane,

Wheeling, IL 60090.

-2-

PAGE 3/3 * RCVD AT 3/2/2006 9:48:54 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/10 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:3123214299 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-12

REEL: 017632 FRAME: 0048